Radia l  Diaphragm Valve
DR Ser ies
■	 316L stainless steel and modified PTFE wetted parts
■	 Variety of compact multivalve, multiport configurations
■	 Choice of sanitary clamp and butt weld end connections
■	 Choice of pneumatic or manual actuators in plastic or aluminum
■	 Five sizes from 1/2 to 2 in.

Manual Models
Flow Coefficient at Turns Open
Ordering Information
Valve with Aluminum Actuator
To order a complete valve with an aluminum actuator, see
Ordering Information on page 14.
Aluminum Actuator Kit
The aluminum actuator kit includes a fully assembled
actuator—manual or pneumatic, cap screws, Belleville
springs (as required), body gasket, and service instructions.
Diaphragm is not included.
To order an aluminum actuator
kit, select the actuator kit basic
ordering number, then add BK
for manual actuation, C for
normally closed, O for normally
open, or D for double acting
actuation.
Example: A-DR8-K1-C
Diaphragm-Body Gasket Kit
The diaphragm-body gasket
kit includes a diaphragm,
body gasket, and service
instructions.
Pneumatic
Manual
A
B
open
B
C
AD
3/4 in.1/2 in.
2 in.1 1/2 in.1 in.
Valve
Size
Valve
Size
in.
Basic
Ordering Number
1/2 A-DR8-K1-
3/4 A-DR12-K1-
1 A-DR16-K1-
1 1/2 A-DR24-K1-
2 A-DR32-K1-
Valve
Size
in.
Ordering

Radial Diaphragm Valves     13
➀ ASME BPE L/D is greater than 2.
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Valve
Size
in.
Header
Dia
in.
Basic
Ordering Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Body
Weight
lb (kg) A B C D E F G H
1/2
1 1/2 6L-DR81PTLSETL-
2.25
(57.2)
 5.57
(141)
2.13
(54.1)
2.25
(57.2)
 3.25
(82.6)
1.13
(28.7)
0.50
(12.7)
2.50
(63.5)
2.6
(1.2)
2 6L-DR81PTNSETN- 5.76
(146)
2.57
(65.3)
2.50
(63.5)
3.69
(93.7)
1.38
(35.1)
0.75
(19.1)
2.94
(74.7)
3.3
(1.5)
2 1/2 6L-DR81PTPSETP-➀
6.16
(156)
3.07
(78.0)
2.75
(69.9)
4.19
(106)
1.63
(41.4)
1.00
(25.4)
3.44
(87.4)
4.3
(2.0)
3 6L-DR81PTRSETR-➀ 3.56
(90.4)
3.00
(76.2)

 2L = mixing 90°, common bottom
 2M = mixing side, common bottom
Ordering Information
To order a DR series valve, select designators in the sequence shown.
Note: For Westlock position indicator switch
options and ordering information, see page 15.
6L – DR  24  2E  SL  SL  SL – C  P
End Connection Size and Style
 Size  Tube  TS Series   Kwik-Clamp
 in.  Butt Weld Sanitary Fitting Sanitary Fitting
 1/2  = TE SE IE
 3/4 =  TG SG IG
 1 =  TJ SJ IJ
 1 1/2 =  TL SL IL
 2 =  TN SN IN
Port 1
Port 2
Port 4
Mounting surface
for actuator 1
Mounting surface
for actuator 2
(Two-valve models only)
Port 5, located on back
 face, is not shown.
 (One-valve models only)
Actuator Style
 BK = Manual
 C = Pneumatic, normally closed
 O = Pneumatic, normally open
 D = Pneumatic, double acting
 One-valve models—select one designator.
 Two-valve models—select one designator
if actuator styles are identical; select two
designators if actuator styles are different.
See sketch below to identify correct
actuator sequence.
Example: 6L-DR242ESLSLSL-CBK
Port 3
Select two designators for a 2-port valve; select three designators
for a 3-port valve. Start with Port 1 and continue in numerical
sequence, selecting designators for Ports 2, 3, 4, and 5.
See sketch for port identification.
Actuator Material
P = Plastic
 = Aluminum (no designator)
Note: On a two-valve model, the
P designator denotes that both
actuators are plastic.
	To increase service life, ensure
proper valve performance, and
prevent leakage, apply only as
much torque as is required to
achieve positive shutoff.
Radial Diaphragm Valves     15
Position Indicator Switch Assemblies
■	Provide electronic and visual indication of valve position
■	Feature an internal proximity switch
■	Include solenoid control capability
Technical Data
Position Indicator
Switch Model Westlock 99P2
Electronic Indication Yes
Visual Indication Yes
Temperature Rating 32 to 140ºF (0 to 60ºC)
Enclosure Material Resin
NEMA Enclosure Rating Class I, II, III, Division 2,
Groups A, B, C, D, F, G
Solenoid Option Contact your authorized